ended March 31, 2012 and for the fiscal years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010 our unaudited and audited financial statements appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.  The
following summary of our financial data set forth below should be read together with our financial statements and the related notes to those statements, as well as the section
titled “Management’s discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.  Our pro forma balance sheet at March
31, 2012, reflects the anticipated proceeds to be received for the sale of 2,444,450 units in this offering by us at a public offering price of $4.50 per unit, after deducting the
underwriting discount, the representative’s non-accountable expense allowance and the estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Three Months Ended

March 31,
Year Ended
December 31,

  2012   2011   2010

Statement of Operations Data:  As reported   As reported

Revenues  $ 1,373,987   $ 1,463,820  $ 136,301
Expenses   1,942,100   2,567,210   1,147,866
Net loss  $ (568,113)   $ (1,103,390)  $ (1,011,565)

Balance Sheet Data:
   Adjustment   Proforma

Current Assets  $ 636,758  $ 5,800,000  $ 6,436,758  $ 623,681  $ 158,718
Working Capital (deficit)   (4,142,612)   9,900,000   5,757,388   (3,003,625)   (486,916)
Total assets   6,084,044   5,800,000   11,884,044   5,504,678   1,414,559
Total stockholders’ equity   1,071,175   9,900,000   10,971,175   1,641,263   82,425

6

The following table presents our statement of operations data assuming we owned 100% of the three Hooters South African stores (the fourth store opened in February 2012)
from January 1, 2010 through March 31, 2012:

January 1, 2011 through March 31, 2012:  Durban (1)   Johannesburg (2)   CapeTown (3)
Emperor’s Palace

(4)   Total
Net sales  $ 1,628,521  $ 2,888,472  $ 732,433  $ 431,284  $ 5,680,710
Cost of sales   687,258   1, 158,969   292,603   157,674   2,296,504

Gross profit   941,236   1,729,503   439,830   273,610   3,384,206
Total Operating Expenses   727,189   1,447,002   424,774   229,995 (5)  2,828,960
EBITDA   214,074   282,501   15,056   43,615   555,246

Interest expense   6,394   11,706   6,793   -   24,893
Amortization and depreciation   79,995   221,765   58,396   26,606   386,762
Income taxes   38,923   17,207   8,774   2,339   67,243

   125,312   250,678   73,963   28,945   478,898
Net income (loss)   88,762   31,823   (58,907)   14,670   76,348

January 1, 2010 through March 31, 2012:  Durban (1)   Johannesburg (2)   CapeTown (3)
Emperor’s
Palace (4)   Total

Revenues  $ 3,581,446  $ 4,878,210  $ 732,433  $ 431,284  $ 9,623,373
Cost of Goods Sold   1,303,697   1,768,002   292,603   157,674   3,521,976

Gross Profit   2,277,749   3,110,208   439,830   273,610   6,101,397
Operating expenses   1,658,470   2,299,006   424,774   229,995 (5)  4,612,245
EBITDA   619,279   811,202   15,056   43,615   1,489,152

Interest expense   11,419   17,830   6,793   -   36,042
Amortization and depreciation   148,107   320,687   58,396   26,606   553,796
Income taxes   130,590   135,831   8,774   2,339   277,534
Net income (loss)  $ 329,163  $ 336,851  $ (58,907)  $ 14,670  $ 621,780

(1) Durban location opened in December 2009 and reported revenues and expenses in

2010.

(2) Johannesburg location opened in June 2010.

(3) CapeTown location opened in June 2011.

(4) Emperor’s Palace location in Johannesburg opened in mid-February
2012.

(5) Emperor’s Palace includes $78,287 of non-recurring pre-opening
expenses.

7

SPECIAL NOTE REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This prospectus contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and Section 21E of